From: Levin, Shannon

To: <u>supplementalcomm@surfcity-hb.org</u>

Subject: FW: Support for 25-108 Adopt Resolution No. 2025-18 Approving the 2025 Huntington Beach Legislative Platform

**Date:** Thursday, February 27, 2025 1:30:51 PM

From: Ted Ross <tedross\_0077@msn.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2025 11:55 AM

To: CITY COUNCIL (INCL. CMO STAFF) <city.council@surfcity-hb.org>

Subject: Support for 25-108 Adopt Resolution No. 2025-18 Approving the 2025 Huntington Beach

Legislative Platform

Recommended Action: Adopt Resolution No. 2025-18, "A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Huntington Beach

Concur!

Ted Ross, Resident Huntington Beach

SUPPLEMENTAL COMMUNICATION

Meeting Date: <u>3/4/2025</u>

Agenda Item No. 12 (25-108)